18

Contract # 182-20

R-406-2019
R-395-2018

Rz § § INr=ea (Ov9 Jo Jokep) dgﬂ-&%\&aﬁls panoiddy

7 .mu 7 aleq (Jouoissiwwon) h\iﬁ paaoiddy
Q aeq (10y00a1Q) \MJU?EQQ(
_P-(—) @ea (40r0B5U0D) Aq paydadoy
ajeg (ueynsuon) = Aq peideoay

(-46u3 ‘foiyg) Aq papuswiwossy

00°'18L°9€2% JapuQ abueyn S1y) Buipnu) WNOWY JORHUCY MON
%t SUOIEIYIPOW JORHUOD ([ Jo abuey) juedied
00°'5S6°'S$ SUOREIYIPOW JIBIIUOD [[B JO IMNOWY SARRINWNY
00°922°0€Z$ Wnowy enuo) [euibuQ
%E uoleayipop enuog siy ) Jo sbuey) Juadied
00'656'GS (ssbed Bumoyjo} woid) - Jnowy 10BNU0Y Ul (8sealoap/esesiow)) 19N
00'922'0£Z% Junowy penuon bugsixy
%0 SUDIJEDNPOW J9BHUOYD SNOIARL Jo abuey)) usdiad
SUOIIEOYIPOY JORAUOD SNOIAAI JO JUNOLLY SAREINWND
00'922'0c2$ JUNoWY JoBRUOY) [eulbuQ
e e e e e ]

ePaLY AN Aaoe

'3 095 AemybiH L92v1L
*ou| ‘Bugoenuo) seuor ‘0l

B810Z2-G6€ ‘ON uonjosay

8102-v. ON PI
Juswaoeiday uogels dwing peoy Aueql  '1D3roNd

8102-281 # LOVHINOD
(leuid) LON|  :uoueOYIPOW joEIUOD gagen

FONVHI LOVUINOD INIWNUIA0D ALNNOD NYERIN LLIAVA-NOLONIXI]
6102 ‘s eunp ‘3lva




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

CONTRACT NO. 182-2018

CHANGE ORDER: No. 1 (Final)

B

Necessity for change:

An unmarked 6" water line was encountered during construction requiring relocation of
the valve vault. Additional fence and pressure treated lumber is necessary to enclose
the larger area caused by the vault relocation. Contract time extension due to delays

during submittal process (the original specified pump station manufacturer declared
bankruptcy).

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction 100 calendar days (new
completion date May 31, 2019)

GFMJW JUL D 9 209

Mayor Date




| jo | abed

00'GS6°S $ 2911d 1oB5U0D Ul (8SEBIOUI) }JON
]
: $ 9SES109p |B10 |
;le
- $ - $ VIN
- $ . $ VIN
- $ . $ VIN
- 3 = $ V/N
- $ - $ VIN
- $ - $ V/N
- $ - $ VIN
= $ - $ VIN
- $ - $ VIN
= $ - $ (6102 ‘L€ AeN 0} popus}x3 Joesu0D) VIN
= $ = $ 9|Npayos uononJsuod ay) 0) sAkeq Jepusjed 00L| AAV |¥
00°6.¢ $ - $ | 006.¢ $ I 15 JaqunT pajeal] aunssald ¢l X 2 40 Z¢ jo uoneyeisull aav |¢
00°059°1L $ - $ 100G, $ 44 41 8ousd| aav |(c
000€6°E $ = $ [ o0'0c6E $ A S uohedo|ay JineA SAlBA AAV |1
wombcoom “__memm:oc_ Hombcoom..w__“uwmwbmn_ Solid #UN Apuero | spun $3bueyo 40 UoRdLISa] \._%%< _.H_umu_
‘suonjeoiyoads pue suejd Joeljuod sy} woiy sabueys Bumo|jo) ay) yum A|dwood o} pajsenbal Aqalay aie noA
*ou| ‘Bunoenuo) sauop ‘0L
(8102-G6¢€ uonnjosey) juswade|dey uohe)s dwnd peoy Ausqil  130aloid

8102-¢81

(feuid) L'oN

610¢ ‘G sunr

# LOVHINOD
‘# PO 10BJUOD
-31vd

INTJNNAUIAOO ALNNOD NVaAN FLLIAVI"NOLONIXI

NOILLVOIdIdON LOVYHINOD




dVIA V3HV 123r0dd — LN3JINIDV1d3Y NOILVLS dINNd AVOY ALd3dl

|
|

ur) eaay 31931044




MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ L EXl N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda

Gort

Ur “oun
FROM:
Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Ditectot
Division of Watet Quality
DATE: June 18,2019

SUBJECT: Change Otder No. 1 (Final) — Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement, Contract No. 182-2018

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authotization to execute Change Order No. 1 (Final) to the agreement with
Jones Contracting, Inc. for the Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement project, increasing the contract price by the
sum of $5,955.00 from $230,226.00 to $236,181.00, and extending the contract term 100 calendar days from February

AN IMNAO 4~ AT 21 IN10
LU, LUL1L7 W J.Vla,y Ly LUl

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is to provide for the relocation of the pump station’s valve vault required when an unmarked
water line was encountered in the field during construction. The vault relocation necessitated additional fence and
pressure treated lumber to enclose the entite pump station / valve vault area. Contract time extension is requested due
to delays with a manufacturer change during the submittal process and the unexpected relocation of the valve vault.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is:  $5,955.00
The cost for future FY is: NI/A

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted in: 4003-303408-3468-92811 2018 LFUCG LIBERTY_2018 CONSTRUCT

Mattin / Albright

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



LaDonna Roberts

= ———eeee
From: Michael Cravens
Sent: Wednesday, June 19, 2019 10:34 AM
To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst
Cc: LaDonna Roberts; Charles Martin; Nancy Albright
Subject: RE: Law Review: Change Order No.1 (Final) for Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement

| have reviewed this request for authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 (Final) to the agreement with Jones
Contracting, Inc., for the Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of
$5,955.00, from $230,226.00 to $236,181.00, and extending the date of completion by 100 calendar days, from February
20, 2019 to May 31, 2019.

No legal issues. OK to bluesheet.

Michael Cravens
Attorney Senior
Department of Law

859.258.3500
MCravens@lexingtonky.qov

lexingtonky.qgov

"M LexingTON

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
information that is legally privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law, including but not limited to, Kentucky Rule of
Evidence 503. Any legal opinion provided in this electronic mail transmission is provided in the course of my legal representation of
the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and should not be disseminated to the public. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, and notify
the sender of the error by replying via e-mail or by calling the Department of Law at (859) 258-3500, so that our address record can
be corrected. Thank you.

From: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commeqpwea@lexingtonky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2019 4:27 PM

To: Susan Speckert <sspeckert@lexingtonky.gov>; Michael Cravens <mcravens@lexingtonky.gov>

Cc: LaDonna Roberts <Iroberts@lexingtonky.gov>; Charles Martin <chmartin@lexingtonky.gov>; Nancy Albright
<nalbright@lexingtonky.gov>

Subject: FW: Law Review: Change Order No.1 (Final) for Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement

Susan, another for review prior to input in Legistar please.

Sandy

Sandra Sue Burke
Executive Assistant to Nancy Albright
Commissioner, Department of Environmental Quality & Public Works

859.258.3401 office
859.684.3493 cell

lexingtonky.qov



"™ LexinGTON

From: LaDonna Roberts

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2019 4:24 PM

To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commeqgpwea@lexingtonky.gov>

Cc: Charles Martin <chmartin@lexingtonky.gov>; Nancy Albright <nalbright@lexingtonky.gov>
Subject: Law Review: Change Order No.1 (Final) for Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement

Sandy,
Please forward the attached documents to law for review.
Thank you,

LaDonna Roberts
Administrative Specialist
Division of Water Quality

859.258.3362 office
lexingtonky.gov

" LexincTON



