MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LE x I N GTO N

CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.
DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton
Urbafi County ncil
FROM: 4 d e
Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: June 18,2019
SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 (Final) — Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement, Contract No. 182-2018
Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authotization to execute Change Order No. 1 (Final) to the agreement with
Jones Contracting, Inc. for the Liberty Road Pump Station Replacement project, increasing the contract price by the
sum of $5,955.00 from $230,226.00 to $236,181.00, and extending the contract term 100 calendar days from February
20, 2019 to May 31, 2019.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is to provide for the relocation of the pump station’s valve vault required when an unmarked
watet line was encountered in the field during construction. The vault relocation necessitated additional fence and
pressure treated lumber to enclose the entite pump station / valve vault area. Contract time extension is requested due
to delays with 2 manufacturer change during the submittal process and the unexpected relocation of the valve vault.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is:  $5,955.00
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted in: 4003-303408-3468-92811 2018 LFUCG LIBERTY_2018 CONSTRUCT

Martin / Albsight

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



